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FUND for the Year ended 31lst MarcH, 1949-—continued

ACCOUNT—continued

B—1 [Pz. 1]

EXPENDITURE

Brought forward
PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS—cid.
OTHER SPECIAL ACTS-—continued

MISCELLANEQUS—continued

Masterton Ticensing Trust Act, 1947,
section 37 (3)—
Advances to the T'rust to provide for pre-
liminary expenses ..
Ngaitahu Claim  Settlement Act 1944,
section 2—
Annual payment in respect of settle-
ment of elaim for £300.000
Public Revenues Act, 1926, section 151-—
Free issue of official postage-stamps
to members of the House of Represen-
tatives and to members of the
Legislative Council .. .
Public Nervice Amendment Act, ]‘)4()—
Section 4—
Salaries of Public Service Commission
Servicemen’s Settlement and Land Sales
Act, 1943, section 5—
Salary of Judge of Land Sales Court ..
Servicemen's Settlement and Land Sales
Amendment  Act, 1946, section
4 (3)—
Refunds of excess consideration
Taranali Maori Claims Settlement Act,
1944, section 2—
Annual payment to Taranaki Maori
Trust Board
Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Improve-
ment Act, 1910, section 17 (4) (d), and
Appropriation Act, 1916, section 27—
Contributions towards interest and cost
of administration and maintenance of
Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Im-
provement Works: on account of
year 1947-48 .
Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Claims Settle-
ment Act, 1946—
Tainui Maori Trust Board—
Annual payment under section 3 (1) ..
Annual payment under section 3 (2) ()

Toran, MISCELLANEOUS
5

£
348,079

30,000

10,000

3,248

5,041

5,000

1,666

5,000
1,000

s. d.

15

13

4]

0

411,135
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£ s. d.
4,646,599 19
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TOTAL, OTHER SPECIAL ACTS

ExcHANGE
Finance Act, 1934, section 4—
Payment to Reserve Bank for liability,
dueto alteration intherateof exchange

£
26,127,999 10

It
)

5,057,73!

20,576,206 19

8. d.

o

Total, Permanent Appropriations ..

£51,761,941 11
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