FUND for the Year ended 31st March, 1949—continued ACCOUNT—continued

EXPENDITURE

Brought forward	£ s. d 348,079 15		
PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS—ctd.			
OTHER SPECIAL ACTS—continued			
Miscellaneous—continued			
Masterton Licensing Trust Act, 1947, section 37 (3)—			
Advances to the Trust to provide for preliminary expenses Ngaitahu Claim Settlement Act, 1944,	30,000 0 0)	
section 2— Annual payment in respect of settlement of claim for £300,000	10,000 0 0		
Public Revenues Act, 1926, section 151— Free issue of official postage-stamps to members of the House of Represen-			
tatives and to members of the Legislative Council Public Service Amendment Act, 1946—	3,248 6 9		
Section 4— Salaries of Public Service Commission Servicemen's Settlement and Land Sales	5,041 4 ()	
Act, 1943, section 5— Salary of Judge of Land Sales Court Servicemen's Settlement and Land Sales	1,774 4 4	1	
Amendment Act, 1946, section 4 (3)— Refunds of excess consideration	325 0 ()	
Taranaki Maori Claims Settlement Act, 1944, section 2— Annual payment to Taranaki Maori			
Trust Board Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Improvement Act, 1910, section 17 (4) (d), and Appropriation Act, 1916, section 27— Contributions towards interest and cost	5,000 0 (
of administration and maintenance of Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Im- provement Works: on account of			
year 1947-48	1,666 13 4	L	
Tainui Maori Trust Board— Annual payment under section 3 (1) Annual payment under section 3 (2) (b)	5,000 0 0 0 0 0 0		
Total, Miscellaneous		411,135 3 5	
Total, other Special Acts			5,057,735 2 7
EXCHANGE Finance Act, 1934, section 4—			
Payment to Reserve Bank for liability, due to alteration in the rate of exchange			20,576,206 19 2
Total, Permanent Appropriations	• •		£51,761,941 11 9